directors comprised the key management personnel at Pengrowth during the course of the year ended December 31, 2011 (2010 � seventeen
officers and nine non-executive directors).

Year ended December 31, 2011
Wages &
Benefits

Bonus and other
compensation

Share based
Compensation

Expense Severance Total
Directors $ 615 $ � $ 600 $ � $ 1,215
Officers 4,170 1,378 2,615 1,102 9,265

$   4,785 $   1,378 $   3,215 $   1,102 $   10,480

Year ended December 31, 2010
Wages &
Benefits

Bonus and other
compensation

Share based
Compensation

Expense Severance Total
Directors $ 724 $   � $ 867 $ � $ 1,591
Officers 3,907 1,045 1,486 1,840 8,278

$   4,631 $   1,045 $   2,353 $   1,840 $   9,869

PENGROWTH 2011 Financial Results 75

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY Corp - Form 40-F

Table of Contents 279

Table of Contents

23. RECONCILIATION FROM PREVIOUS GAAP TO IFRS
RECONCILIATION OF BALANCE SHEET FROM PREVIOUS GAAP TO IFRS

AT THE DATE OF IFRS TRANSITION � JANUARY 1, 2010

Note Previous GAAP

Reclassification
upon transition

to IFRS

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS
ASSETS
Current Assets
Accounts receivable $ 182,342 $ � $ � $ 182,342
Fair value of risk management contracts 14,001 14,001
Future income taxes (e) 969 (969) �

197,312 (969) � 196,343
Other assets (d) 46,027 6,984 53,011
Deferred income taxes (e) � (180,671) 221,588 40,917
Property, plant and equipment (a) 3,789,369 (67,597) 15,412 3,737,184
Exploration and evaluation assets (a) � 67,597 67,597
Goodwill (c) 660,896 660,896
TOTAL ASSETS $ 4,693,604 $ (181,640) $ 243,984 $ 4,755,948

LIABILITIES AND UNITHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Bank indebtedness $ 11,563 $ � $ � $ 11,563
Accounts payable 185,337 185,337
Distributions payable to unitholders 40,590 40,590
Fair value of risk management contracts 17,555 17,555
Contract liabilities (b) 1,728 (1,728) �
Current portion of long-term debt 157,546 157,546
Current portion of provisions (b) � 21,227 21,227

414,319 19,499 � 433,818
Fair value of risk management contracts 23,269 23,269
Contract liabilities (b) 7,952 (7,952) �
Convertible debentures 74,828 74,828
Long term debt 907,599 907,599
Provisions (b) � 277,249 161,815 439,064
Asset retirement obligations (b) 288,796 (288,796) �
Future income taxes (e) 181,640 (181,640) �

1,898,403 (181,640) 161,815 1,878,578
Trust Unitholders� Equity
Trust unitholders� capital (f) 4,920,945 6,379 4,927,324
Equity portion of convertible debentures 160 160
Contributed surplus 18,617 18,617
Deficit (f) (2,144,521) 75,790 (2,068,731)

2,795,201 � 82,169 2,877,370
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND UNITHOLDERS�
EQUITY $   4,693,604 $   (181,640) $   243,984 $   4,755,948

  76 PENGROWTH 2011 Financial Results

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY Corp - Form 40-F

Table of Contents 280

Table of Contents

23. RECONCILIATION FROM PREVIOUS GAAP TO IFRS (continued)
RECONCILIATION OF BALANCE SHEET FROM PREVIOUS GAAP TO IFRS

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2010

Note
Previous

GAAP

Reclassification
upon transition to

IFRS

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS
ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,849 $ � $ � $ 2,849
Accounts receivable 189,616 189,616
Fair value of risk management contracts 13,550 13,550

206,015 � � 206,015
Other assets (d) 47,114 7,001 54,115
Property, plant and equipment (a) 4,076,976   (511,569) 172,609 3,738,016
Exploration and evaluation assets (a) 511,569 511,569
Goodwill (c) 712,661 4,230 716,891
TOTAL ASSETS $ 5,042,766 $ � $   183,840 $   5,226,606
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Bank indebtedness $ 22,000 $ � $ � $ 22,000
Accounts payable 240,952 240,952
Dividends payable 22,534 22,534
Fair value of risk management contracts 9,278 9,278
Future income taxes 1,203 (1,203) �
Contract liabilities (b) 1,677 (1,677) �
Current portion of provisions (b) � 20,488 20,488

297,644 17,608 � 315,252
Fair value of risk management contracts 31,416 31,416
Contract liabilities (b) 6,275 (6,275) �
Long term debt 1,024,367 1,024,367
Asset retirement obligations 259,538 (259,538) �
Provisions (b) 247,002 187,530 434,532
Deferred income taxes (e) 237,753 941 238,694
Future income taxes (e) 236,550 (236,550) �

$ 1,855,790 $ � $ 188,471 $ 2,044,261
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Shareholders� capital (f) 3,167,383 (4,631) 8,967 3,171,719
Contributed surplus 19,593 (8,967) 10,626
Deficit (f) � 4,631 (4,631) �

3,186,976 � (4,631) 3,182,345
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY $   5,042,766 $ � $ 183,840 $ 5,226,606

PENGROWTH 2011 Financial Results 77

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY Corp - Form 40-F

Table of Contents 281

Table of Contents

23. RECONCILIATION FROM PREVIOUS GAAP TO IFRS (continued)
RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF INCOME FROM PREVIOUS GAAP TO IFRS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

Note
Previous

GAAP

Reclassification
upon transition to

IFRS

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS
REVENUES
Oil and gas sales $   1,353,283 $   15,430 $ � $ 1,368,713
Royalties, net of incentives (252,699) (252,699)

1,100,584 15,430 � 1,116,014
Unrealized (loss) gain on commodity
risk management 6,949 6,949
Processing and other income 20,598 (20,598) �

1,128,131 (5,168) �   1,122,963
EXPENSES
Operating 371,716 (14,538) 357,178
Transportation 15,739 9,370 25,109
Amortization of injectants for
miscible floods (g) 15,056 (15,056) �
Interest and financing charges (g) 70,464 (70,464) �
General and administrative (g) 50,894 50,894
Realized foreign exchange loss (gain) (g) 2,061 (2,061) �
Unrealized foreign exchange loss
(gain) (g) (49,918) 49,918 �
Depletion, depreciation and
amortization (a) (g) 529,396 15,056 (112,071) 432,381
Accretion (g) 22,960 (22,960) �
Gain on equity investment (g) (73,756) 73,756 �
Other expenses (income) (g) (11,909) 11,909 �

942,703 34,930 (112,071) 865,562

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 185,428 (40,098) 112,071 257,401

Other (income) expense items
Gain on equity investment (g) (73,756) (73,756)
Gain on disposition of properties (a) (18,425) (18,425)
Unrealized foreign exchange (gain) (g) (49,918) (49,918)
Realized foreign exchange loss (g) 2,061 2,061
Interest and financing charges (g) 70,464 70,464
Accretion (g) 22,960 (5,216) 17,744
Other (income) expense (g) (11,909) (17) (11,926)

� (40,098) (23,658) (63,756)
INCOME BEFORE TAXES 185,428 �   135,729 321,157
Future income tax (reduction)
expense (44,829) 216,150 171,321
NET INCOME AND
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME $ 230,257 $ � $ (80,421) $ 149,836
Deficit, beginning of year (2,144,521) 75,790 (2,068,731)
Distributions declared (232,584) (232,584)
Elimination of deficit 2,146,848 4,631 2,151,479
DEFICIT, END OF YEAR $ � $ � $ � $ �
Net income per share
Basic $ 0.76 $ 0.50
Diluted $ 0.76 $ 0.49

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY Corp - Form 40-F

Table of Contents 282

  78 PENGROWTH 2011 Financial Results

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY Corp - Form 40-F

Table of Contents 283

Table of Contents

23. RECONCILIATION FROM PREVIOUS GAAP TO IFRS (continued)
RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FROM PREVIOUS GAAP TO IFRS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

Note
Previous

GAAP

Reclassification
upon transition to

IFRS

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS
CASH PROVIDED BY (USED FOR):
OPERATING
Net income and comprehensive income $   230,257 $ � $ (80,421) $   149,836
Depletion, depreciation and accretion (a) (g) 552,356   15,056 (117,287) 450,125
Amortization of injectants (g) 15,056 (15,056) �
Purchase of injectants (9,324) 9,324 �
Deferred income tax reduction (e) (44,829)   216,150 171,321
Contract liability amortization (1,728) (1,728)
Unrealized foreign exchange (gain) loss (g) (49,918) (49,918)
Unrealized (gain) loss on commodity risk
management (g) (6,949) (6,949)
Share based compensation 4,565 4,565
Gain on sale of assets (a) (18,425) (18,425)
Non-cash gain on equity investment (73,756) (73,756)
Other items 1,192 (17) 1,175
Funds flow from operations 616,922 9,324 � 626,246
Interest and financing charges 70,464 70,464
Expenditures on remediation (20,926) (20,926)
Changes in non-cash operating working
capital 9,999 1,064 11,063

605,995 80,852 � 686,847
FINANCING
Distributions paid (250,640) (250,640)
Bank indebtedness 10,437 10,437
Redemption of convertible debentures (76,610) (76,610)
Long term debt increase (decrease) (24,581) (24,581)
Interest paid (g) (71,528) (71,528)
Proceeds from equity issues 26,980 26,980
Other financing costs (3,110) (3,110)

(317,524) (71,528) � (389,052)
INVESTING
Capital expenditures (333,842) (333,842)
Other property acquisitions (20,171) (20,171)
Proceeds on property dispositions 60,721 60,721
Purchase of injectants (9,324) (9,324)
Other investments (2,906) (2,906)
Change in remediation trust funds (6,952) (6,952)
Change in non-cash investing working
capital 17,528 17,528

(285,622) (9,324) � (294,946)
CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS 2,849 � � 2,849
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
BEGINNING OF YEAR � � � �
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
END OF YEAR $ 2,849 $ � $ � $ 2,849

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY Corp - Form 40-F

Table of Contents 284

PENGROWTH 2011 Financial Results 79

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY Corp - Form 40-F

Table of Contents 285

Table of Contents

23. RECONCILIATION FROM PREVIOUS GAAP TO IFRS (continued)
Notes to reconciliations

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment and Exploration and Evaluation Assets

IFRS 1 election for full cost oil and gas entities

Pengrowth elected to utilize an IFRS 1 exemption whereby the full cost pool using previous GAAP was measured upon transition to IFRS as